05/15/23 ‐18,451. ‐10,187.

06/15/23 8,264. ‐1,923.

09/15/23 8,263. 6,340. 15 .000191781 18.

09/30/23 0. 6,340. 74 .000219178 103.

12/13/23 ‐19,749. ‐13,409.

12/15/23 8,264. ‐5,145.

12/31/23 0. ‐5,145. 136 .000218579

121.

FOUNDATION OF MINNESOTA 27‐4196509

FORM 990‐PF

29
 16531107 131839 A477314   2023.05000 THE JAY AND ROSE PHILLIPS A4773141

Docusign Envelope ID: 1605EC75-D569-42A9-A867-10E8AE226FC5

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}   }}}}}}}}}}
THE JAY AND ROSE PHILLIPS FAMILY FOUNDAT   27‐4196509

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 1FORM 990‐PF   DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

   CAPITAL   (A)   (B)   (C)
   GROSS   GAINS   REVENUE   NET INVEST‐   ADJUSTED
SOURCE   AMOUNT   DIVIDENDS   PER BOOKS  MENT INCOME  NET INCOME
}}}}}}   }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}
AB PRIVATE CREDIT
INVESTORS MIDDLE
MARKET DIRECT
LENDING FUND II
FEEDER, L.P 162,810. 0. 162,810. 162,810. 0.
AB SECURITIZED
ASSETS FUND
(CAYMAN) LP 649,638. 0. 649,638. 649,638. 649,638.
CVI CLEAN ENERGY
FUND C II LP 9,133. 0. 9,133. 9,133. 9,133.
DIVIDENDS 1,465,779. 0. 1,465,779. 1,465,779. 1,465,779.

}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}
TO PART I, LINE 4 2,287,360. 0. 2,287,360. 2,287,360. 2,124,550.
   ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 2FORM 990‐PF   OTHER INCOME

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

   (A)   (B)   (C)
   REVENUE   NET INVEST‐   ADJUSTED
DESCRIPTION   PER BOOKS   MENT INCOME   NET INCOME
}}}}}}}}}}}   }}}}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}}
RENT 204,655. 204,655. 0.
GRANTS REPAID 10,004. 0. 10,004.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL TO FORM 990‐PF, PART I, LINE 11 214,659. 204,655. 10,004.
   ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 3FORM 990‐PF   LEGAL FEES

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)
   EXPENSES   NET INVEST‐   ADJUSTED   CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION   PER BOOKS  MENT INCOME   NET INCOME   PURPOSES
}}}}}}}}}}}   }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}